
Companies with high net debt (excl cash) with promoter group holding details  

Note:- Data is taken as on 31
st
 March 2019, the numbers may have changed since 31

st
 March so one should check current status 

*Market cap as on 11
th

 June 2019 
Source:- Capitaline  

Sr No Co_Name 
Market 

Cap(Rs Cr)* 
Net Debt (Rs Cr) 

Shareholder fund 
(Rs Cr) 

Debt to 
Equity (X) 

Pledge % 
Promoter 

holding (%) 
Sector 

1 Kesoram Inds. 967 2943.60 112.30 26.21 31.30 53.20 Diversified 

2 JP Associates 997 25307.10 1055.90 23.97 20.00 38.90 Construction 

3 Adlabs Entert. 54 1070.30 46.50 23.02 61.40 31.10 Entertainment 

4 Ashoka Buildcon 3918 5501.60 286.90 19.18 0.00 54.30 Infrastructure  

5 Bombay Dyeing 2475 3870.90 209.00 18.52 0.00 53.70 Textiles 

6 Emami Realt. 224 1906.10 147.00 12.97 0.00 50.50 Realty 

7 Sadbhav Engg. 4443 10265.60 968.50 10.60 49.20 46.60 Construction 

8 Jaypee Infratec. 250 7124.60 815.50 8.74 83.60 61.00 Infrastructure  

9 MEP Infrast. 670 2116.60 265.50 7.97 49.60 65.20 Infrastructure  

10 Nitco 254 704.30 94.30 7.47 91.40 53.00 Ceramic Products 

11 Adani Power 18610 42567.90 7712.30 5.52 27.80 75.00 Power Generation 

12 Adani Green 6655 10328.80 1933.40 5.34 36.70 86.50 Power Generation  

13 Ramky Infra 662 2238.90 448.30 4.99 47.40 68.50 Construction 

14 Prime Focus 1677 2060.30 445.90 4.62 13.20 35.00 Entertainment 

15 JBF Inds. 135 9222.30 2063.00 4.47 94.30 30.20 Textiles 

16 Siti Networks 266 826.60 198.10 4.17 90.70 65.70 Entertainment 

17 Ansal Properties 94 814.80 196.00 4.16 83.90 48.80 Realty 

18 KSK Energy Ven. 36 1660.60 409.50 4.06 90.30 29.60 Power Generation  

19 Usha Martin 934 3086.50 782.00 3.95 52.10 49.90 Steel 

20 Zuari Agro Chem. 672 4849.60 1270.00 3.82 17.10 65.00 Fertilizers 

21 Peninsula Land 180 1834.90 488.30 3.76 27.10 55.40 Realty 

22 Sundaram Clayton 5025 8632.10 2473.80 3.49 0.00 75.00 Auto Ancillaries 

23 Netwrk.18 Media 3036 2822.30 810.80 3.48 0.00 75.00 Miscellaneous 

24 HCL Infosystems 476 357.90 104.10 3.44 0.00 62.90 IT - Hardware 

25 Atlanta 92 1012.80 312.80 3.24 71.00 70.90 Infrastructure  

26 SPML Infra 83 1273.40 420.10 3.03 93.80 38.20 Realty 

27 Chambal Fert. 7783 8612.70 2883.20 2.99 0.50 58.80 Fertilizers 

28 Arihant Super. 259 362.90 121.90 2.98 0.00 74.10 Realty 

29 Natl.Fertilizer 1894 6382.60 2213.80 2.88 0.00 74.70 Fertilizers 

30 Dwarikesh Sugar 515 452.10 157.60 2.87 0.00 41.90 Sugar 

31 Forbes & Co 84 893.30 315.80 2.83 10.00 73.90 Engineering 

32 Orient Green 327 1382.30 495.80 2.79 99.90 48.70 Power Generation  

33 Hotel Leela Ven. 523 739.00 265.50 2.78 76.60 47.30 Hotels & Restaurants 

34 PTC India Limited 2050 10995.80 3961.90 2.78 0.00 16.20 Trading 

35 JP Power Ven. 1349 19274.80 7384.30 2.61 87.00 29.90 Power Generation  

36 Mukand 753 2358.90 914.90 2.58 14.60 73.70 Steel 

37 Arshiya 582 1372.90 539.80 2.54 100.00 52.20 Logistics 

38 JMC Projects 2315 1437.20 569.90 2.52 0.00 67.20 Construction 

39 TVS Motor Co. 22612 7956.70 3170.20 2.51 0.00 57.40 Automobile 

40 Tata Power Co. 17946 44227.10 18221.20 2.43 4.30 33.00 Power Generation  

41 SVP Global 487 1479.70 625.60 2.37 0.00 68.70 Trading 

42 3i Infotech 582 740.70 323.20 2.29 0.00 0.00 IT - Software 

43 Dilip Buildcon 6093 6389.20 2806.00 2.28 28.10 75.60 Realty 

44 IRB Infra.Devl. 4138 14158.80 6315.20 2.24 0.30 57.50 Infrastructure  

45 Power Grid Corpn 101310 131292.90 59088.40 2.22 0.00 55.40 Power Generation  

46 JK Tyre & Indust 1975 5051.80 2284.40 2.21 28.90 56.20 Tyres 

47 Vishnu Chemicals 168 311.90 142.40 2.19 45.80 75.00 Chemicals 

48 Adani Transmissi 25131 17235.30 8042.90 2.14 52.00 74.90 Power Generation  

49 EIH Assoc.Hotels 1096 214.30 103.10 2.08 0.00 75.00 Hotels  

50 Tata Metaliks 1686 205.20 99.10 2.07 0.00 55.10 Steel 

51 Nagarjuna Fert. 350 1181.40 587.10 2.01 76.60 57.10 Fertilizers 



Companies with high net debt (excl cash) with negative reserves  

Sr No Co_Name 
Market 

Cap(Rs Cr) 
Net Debt 

(Rs Cr) 
Shareholder 
fund (Rs Cr) 

Debt to 
Equity (X) 

Pledge % 
Promoter 

holding (%) 
Sector 

1 Tata Comm 14424 8312.90 -181.80 -45.73 3.20 75.00 Telecomm-Service 

2 Mercator 59 1154.60 -26.40 -43.73 82.20 29.70 Shipping 

3 GMR Infra. 9054 22332.70 -820.10 -27.23 83.50 63.20 Infrastructure  

4 Rattanindia Pow. 620 11129.60 -758.40 -14.68 96.10 53.10 Power Generation & Distribution 

5 GVK Power Infra. 1027 10786.90 -1203.10 -8.97 0.00 54.30 Infrastructure  

6 Ballarpur Inds. 272 5208.50 -737.80 -7.06 99.60 25.10 Paper 

7 Rel. Comm. 484 29329.00 -4180.00 -7.02 22.10 22.00 Telecomm-Service 

8 BF Utilities 707 1574.20 -292.40 -5.38 0.00 56.00 Power Generation & Distribution 

9 GTL Infra. 1415 4474.90 -1428.40 -3.13 100.00 3.40 Telecomm Equipment  

10 Hind.Construct. 1929 2780.00 -936.20 -2.97 92.20 34.90 Construction 

11 Rolta India 93 3721.70 -1298.40 -2.87 83.40 13.30 IT - Software 

12 Ashapura Minech. 170 133.60 -47.20 -2.83 0.00 39.80 Mining & Mineral products 

13 SpiceJet 342 894.90 -350.00 -2.56 39.30 60.00 Air Transport Service 

14 Punj Lloyd 54 5061.40 -2031.00 -2.49 0.00 13.80 Construction 

15 M T N L 580 18952.50 -9727.80 -1.95 0.00 56.30 Telecomm-Service 

16 Ruchi Soya Inds. 216 7814.00 -4718.90 -1.66 26.90 28.10 Edible Oil 

17 Alok Inds. 503 25146.30 -16677.20 -1.51 100.00 10.00 Textiles 

18 Suzlon Energy 2554 9549.30 -8497.70 -1.12 76.30 19.80 Capital Goods  

19 Kwality 105 1949.10 -1935.60 -1.01 100.00 24.00 FMCG 

20 Sh.Renuka Sugar 1888 2489.80 -3007.50 -0.83 0.00 58.30 Sugar 

21 Reliance Nav.Eng 468 6138.10 -10421.50 -0.59 100.00 29.80 Ship Building 

22 Jet Airways 1276 3929.70 -7139.10 -0.55 0.00 51.00 Air Transport Service 

23 S T C 700 1953.70 -4513.30 -0.43 0.00 90.00 Trading 

24 Aban Offshore 255 95.00 -5308.60 -0.02 19.40 46.00 Crude Oil & Natural Gas 
 Note: Data is taken as on 31st March 2019, the numbers may have changed since 31

st
 March so one should check current status 

*Market cap as on 11
th

 June 2019 
Source:- Capitaline 

 
% pledge of Promoter holding more than 30% 
 

Sr No Co_Name 
Market 

Cap(Rs Cr) 
Net Debt (Rs 

Cr) 
Shareholder fund 

(Rs Cr) 
Debt to 

Equity (X) 
Pledge % 

Promoter 
holding (%) 

Sector 

1 Arshiya 582 1372.90 539.80 2.54 100.00 52.20 Logistics 

2 Bajaj Hindusthan 986 5319.10 2777.10 1.92 100.00 15.40 Sugar 

3 CG Power & Indu. 2046 1167.80 2714.10 0.43 100.00 12.80 Capital Goods 

4 Orient Green 327 1382.30 495.80 2.79 99.90 48.70 Power 

5 B.L.Kashyap 272 406.80 515.80 0.79 99.80 61.40 Construction 

6 Reliance Infra. 1700 13298.90 24218.90 0.55 98.30 40.40 Power 

7 Walchan. Inds. 353 329.10 334.61 0.98 98.20 55.00 Capital Goods 

8 Future Market 216 110.60 198.80 0.56 98.00 73.20 Miscellaneous 

9 Sanghi Inds. 1595 590.00 1650 0.36 97.70 65.70 Cement 

10 Hubtown 180 472.40 1602.20 0.29 97.30 56.90 Realty 

11 A2Z Infra Engg. 266 320.70 685.50 0.47 96.20 29.20 Capital Goods  

12 Patel Engg. 390 2524.10 2276.70 1.11 94.90 19.50 Construction 

13 Dish TV 5524 1760.00 5492.80 0.32 94.60 58.00 Entertainment 

14 JBF Inds. 135 9222.30 2063.00 4.47 94.30 30.20 Textiles 

15 Kisan Mouldings 0 170.00 164.80 1.03 94.30 43.80 Plastic products 

16 SPML Infra 83 1273.40 420.10 3.03 93.80 38.20 Realty 

17 Zee Media 605 156.50 637.60 0.25 93.80 57.70 Entertainment 

18 Gayatri Projects 3236 1647.90 1166.10 1.41 93.60 45.00 Construction 

19 Nitco 254 704.30 94.30 7.47 91.40 53.00 Ceramic Products 

20 Siti Networks 266 826.60 198.10 4.17 90.70 65.70 Entertainment 

21 KSK Energy Ven. 36 1660.60 409.50 4.06 90.30 29.60 Power 

22 Jindal Stain. Hi 1921 2151.00 1852.80 1.16 87.70 57.70 Steel 

23 JP Power Ven. 1349 19274.80 7384.30 2.61 87.00 29.90 Power 

24 Jindal Stain. 1720 3850.50 2590.80 1.49 85.20 67.00 Steel 

25 Sintex Inds. 282 5234.30 4412.80 1.19 84.00 28.60 Textiles 

26 Ansal Properties 94 814.80 196.00 4.16 83.90 48.80 Realty 

27 Jaypee Infratec. 250 7124.60 815.50 8.74 83.60 61.00 Infrastructure 

28 Zee Learn 836 351.60 431.10 0.82 82.70 57.20 Computer Education 

29 Ganesh Benzopl. 17 62.50 112.00 0.56 82.10 43.00 Chemicals 

30 RPP Infra Proj. 268 68.10 241.20 0.28 79.70 52.50 Construction 

31 Reliance Power 1669 26758.80 17377.40 1.54 78.70 56.30 Power 



32 Apollo Hospitals 19198 3103.30 3333.50 0.93 78.10 34.40 Healthcare 

33 Setco Automotive 295 310.70 170.90 1.82 77.90 59.20 Auto Ancillaries 

34 Talwalkars Heal. 329 387.30 500.80 0.77 77.30 37.70 Miscellaneous 

35 Hotel Leela Ven. 523 739.00 265.50 2.78 76.60 47.30 Hotels & Restaurants 

36 Nagarjuna Fert. 350 1181.40 587.10 2.01 76.60 57.10 Fertilizers 

37 Mangalore Chem. 463 1614.00 495.16 3.26 76.40 59.80 Fertilizers 

38 Future Enterp. 1717 6377.20 4287.40 1.49 76.30 50.20 Retail 

39 AXISCADES Engg. 250 73.20 284.70 0.26 74.30 66.70 IT - Software 

40 Gati 765 234.70 724.40 0.32 74.20 20.90 Logistics 

41 Sical Logistics 694 1052.80 602.40 1.75 73.70 59.10 Logistics 

42 Parsvnath Devl. 163 781.50 942.50 0.83 73.30 64.80 Construction 

43 Coffee Day Enter 4833 4180.50 2529.10 1.65 72.30 53.90 Hotels & Restaurants 

44 Atlanta 92 1012.80 312.80 3.24 71.00 70.90 Infrastructure 

45 Sintex Plastics 682 2713.00 3573.90 0.76 70.60 33.70 Plastic products 

46 Vivimed Labs. 155 661.80 618.60 1.07 69.90 34.40 Pharmaceuticals 

47 H F C L 2704 393.70 1441.60 0.27 68.80 38.40 Telecomm Equipment  

48 Indian Terrain 423 26.00 229.00 0.11 68.70 29.40 Textiles 

49 Adhunik Indus. 392 30.00 113.64 0.26 68.00 75.00 Steel 

50 Arcotech Ltd 39 390.00 160.99 2.42 67.60 65.40 Non Ferrous Metals 

51 Aurionpro Sol. 303 44.60 497.60 0.09 66.40 26.70 IT - Software 

52 Shriram EPC 782 520.80 1260.40 0.41 64.50 28.80 Infrastructure 

53 Bajaj Consumer 4945 10.70 467.40 0.02 63.60 60.00 FMCG 

54 Cox & Kings 1410 1114.30 3861.20 0.29 63.30 49.80 Miscellaneous 

55 D B Realty 359 1585.60 2225.60 0.71 61.90 62.30 Realty 

56 Adlabs Entert. 54 1070.30 46.50 23.02 61.40 31.10 Entertainment 

57 Indbull.RealEst. 5449 3682.50 3998.40 0.92 61.10 38.90 Realty 

58 Uniply Inds. 913 241.60 596.80 0.40 61.10 26.30 Miscellaneous 

59 Future Consumer 8153 691.00 990.20 0.70 61.00 46.30 Trading 

60 JSW Energy 11556 9036.70 11822.30 0.76 60.00 75.00 Power 

61 Vipul Ltd 538 520.80 361.60 1.44 58.70 63.40 Realty 

62 Steel Str. Wheel 1233 730.00 659.90 1.11 57.70 58.80 Auto Ancillaries 

63 Omaxe 3695 1070.20 1740.40 0.61 56.60 74.40 Realty 

64 Nectar Lifesci. 372 780.30 1105.10 0.71 55.90 44.40 Pharmaceuticals 

65 Usha Martin 934 3086.50 782.00 3.95 52.10 49.90 Steel 

66 Adani Transmissi 25131 17235.30 8042.90 2.14 52.00 74.90 Power 

67 Windsor Machines 259 39.90 289.60 0.14 51.30 58.50 Capital Goods 

68 Jindal Steel 16469 34344.50 32422.90 1.06 51.10 60.10 Steel 

69 GPT Infraproject 154 223.40 212.70 1.05 50.80 75.00 Construction 

70 Bombay Rayon 245 3947.00 2659.10 1.48 50.60 36.00 Textiles 

71 Eveready Inds. 655 311.30 375.90 0.83 49.80 44.10 Dry cells 

72 MEP Infrast. 670 2116.60 265.50 7.97 49.60 65.20 Infrastructure 

73 Sadbhav Engg. 4443 10265.60 968.50 10.60 49.20 46.60 Construction 

74 Crompton Gr. Con 15559 206.20 1097.30 0.19 48.90 34.40 Capital Goods  

75 Jain Irrigation 2085 4710.90 4413.10 1.07 48.40 28.60 Plastic products 

76 Future Retail 23941 2298.20 3846.60 0.60 48.10 47.00 Retail 

77 Eros Intl.Media 352 338.80 2572.10 0.13 47.70 62.40 Entertainment 

78 Ramky Infra 662 2238.90 448.30 4.99 47.40 68.50 Construction 

79 JSW Steel 66075 29802.00 34795.00 0.86 46.30 42.70 Steel 

80 CMI 183 198.20 238.10 0.83 46.20 43.60 Cables 

81 Elecon Engg.Co 553 449.70 768.00 0.59 46.20 58.70 Capital Goods 

82 Vishnu Chemicals 168 311.90 142.40 2.19 45.80 75.00 Chemicals 

83 India Cements 3105 2999.00 5246.00 0.57 45.70 28.20 Cement 

84 Everest Kanto 282 239.90 517.70 0.46 45.00 66.60 Packaging 

85 Filatex India 906 502.70 472.10 1.06 44.20 58.20 Textiles 

86 Kalpataru Power 7705 2116.90 3119.50 0.68 43.70 59.30 Capital Goods 

87 Granules India 2676 844.00 1529.50 0.55 43.40 42.90 Pharmaceuticals 

88 Sequent Scien. 1711 194.70 706.70 0.28 43.10 56.50 Pharmaceuticals 

89 NCC 5700 2000.30 4595.30 0.44 42.70 18.10 Construction 

90 Adani Ports 88285 20104.10 24538.20 0.82 42.30 62.30 Infrastructure 

91 Bharat Wire 179 464.44 99.70 4.66 41.50 40.20 Steel 

92 Stylam Indus. 586 134.00 180.83 0.74 41.10 52.70 Miscellaneous 

93 NACL Industries 532 185.50 284.10 0.65 40.10 74.50 Agro Chemicals 

94 Mcleod Russel 261 851.20 2167.40 0.39 38.00 42.70 Tec 

95 Adani Green 6655 10328.80 1933.40 5.34 36.70 86.50 Power 

96 Electrost.Cast. 720 1458.50 2638.50 0.55 35.70 50.60 Castings 

97 Panacea Biotec 1023 92.00 350.30 0.26 35.50 73.60 Pharmaceuticals 

98 MIRC Electronics 423 179.70 131.80 1.36 34.80 52.90 Consumer Durables 

99 Steel Exchange 90 864.00 91.33 9.46 33.40 47.60 Trading 

100 Uttam Sug.Mills 475 590 234.20 2.52 33.20 75.00 Sugar 



101 Zen Technologies 598 22.30 135.10 0.17 32.70 59.50 IT - Software 

102 Godawari Power 867 1743.60 1169.30 1.49 32.60 67.40 Steel 

103 Visaka Inds. 645 225.8 499.50 0.45 31.70 41.70 Cement - Products 

104 Kesoram Inds. 967 2943.60 112.30 26.21 31.30 53.20 Diversified 

105 Gateway Distr. 1492 737.80 1321.80 0.56 30.90 29.70 Logistics 

106 Laurus Labs 3678 939.90 1558.40 0.60 30.20 32.80 Healthcare 
Note: Data is taken as on 31

st
 March 2019, the numbers may have changed since 31

st
 March so one should check current status. 

## Sterlite Technologies promoters have removed 100% of the pledge shares on 11
th

 June 2019 
*Market cap as on 11

th
 June 2019 

Source:- Capitaline 

https://www.business-standard.com/search?type=news&q=pledge

